

Camp.	Number of station.	Date.	Backwards.	Forwards.	Difference.	Above starting point +.	Below starting point —.	Above surface of Karakoschun.	Below surface of Karakoschun.	Distance in m. from staff to tube.	Distance in m. from tube to staff.	Direction from staff to tube.	Direction from tube to staff.
		March											
	321	16	1,483	1,426	+ 0,057	—	1,615	0,667	—	131	131	S	S 1° E
	322	»	1,274	1,315	- 0,041	—	1,656	0,626	—	131	131	S 5° E	S 4° E
	323	»	1,336	1,399	- 0,063	—	1,719	0,563	—	131	131	S 4° E	S 5° E
	324	»	1,305	1,268	+ 0,037	—	1,682	0,600	—	131	131	S 4° E	S 3° E
	325	»	1,275	1,275	± 0,000	—	0,000	2,282	—	131	131	S 4° E	S 1° E
	326	»	1,296	1,345	- 0,049	—	1,731	0,551	—	131	131	S 3° E	S 2° E
	327	»	1,362	1,304	+ 0,058	—	1,673	0,609	—	131	131	S 1° E	S
	328	»	1,267	1,326	- 0,059	—	1,732	0,550	—	131	131	S 13° E	S 28° E
CLXV	329	17	1,424	1,296	+ 0,128	—	1,604	0,678	—	131	131	S 29° W	S 30° W
	330	»	2,325	1,699	+ 0,626	—	0,978	1,304	—	141	141	S 40° W	S 36° W
	331	»	1,325	0,833	+ 0,492	—	0,486	1,796	—	141	141	S 31° W	S 31° W
	332	»	1,015	1,335	- 0,320	—	0,806	1,476	—	141	141	S 39° W	S 39° W
	333	»	1,067	1,362	- 0,295	—	1,101	1,181	—	141	141	S 42° W	S 39° W
	334	»	1,086	1,690	- 0,604	—	1,705	0,577	—	141	141	S 37° W	S 33° W
	335	»	1,255	1,347	- 0,092	—	1,797	0,485	—	141	141	S 35° W	S 30° W
	336	»	1,323	1,286	+ 0,037	—	1,760	0,522	—	141	141	S 40° W	S 41° W
	337	»	1,744	1,357	+ 0,387	—	1,373	0,909	—	141	141	S 42° W	S 37° W
	338	»	2,726	1,276	+ 1,450	0,077	—	2,359	—	141	141	S 41° W	S 37° W
	339	»	0,486	0,183	+ 0,303	0,380	—	2,662	—	141	141	S 42° W	S 37° W
	340	»	1,084	1,814	- 0,730	—	0,350	1,932	—	141	141	S 37° W	S 34° W
	341	»	1,123	1,468	- 0,345	—	0,695	1,587	—	141	141	S 22° W	S 27° W
	342	»	1,076	1,005	+ 0,071	—	0,624	1,658	—	141	141	S 23° W	S 12° W
	343	»	0,563	1,488	- 0,925	—	1,549	0,773	—	141	141	S 4° W	S 6° E
	344	»	1,304	0,926	+ 0,378	—	1,171	1,111	—	141	141	S 4° E	S 6° E
	345	»	0,484	1,525	- 1,041	—	2,212	0,070	—	141	141	S 4° E	S 9° E
CLXVI	346	»	1,405	1,475	- 0,070	—	2,282	0,000	0,000	141	141	S 9° E	S 49° W

The subjoined table gives the results of each of the seven days, distance travelled, rise or fall, and difference in meters. It shows at once that the surface was more irregular during the first three days than it was during the last four. The irregularity, which amounted, for instance, on 10th March to a rise of 17.2 m. and a fall of 17.4 m., is caused entirely by the jardangs; whereas on 14th March the surface was so extraordinarily level that for a distance of more than 11 km. we ascended only 3.588 m. and descended only 2.944 m.